FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



04-11-2001



epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK

101659897

03-30-2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61 TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
New New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	6/2/00				
Corrective Document	XX Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name In Focus systems, inc.	4-2-00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Oregon				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Infocus Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 27700 B Parkway Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Wilsonville City	OR USA 97070-9215 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Torporation Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Association					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
	OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:481 40,00 DP					
Public burden reporting for this collection at information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and trademark Office, Clief International Conference of Management and Rudget Panerwork Reduction Project (1055), 100271 Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB					
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Batanta and Tra	domarke Boy Assignments Washington D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0960

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B p	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Rece			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area Code}	and Telephone Number (206)464-3939 Xtn: 1319		
Name	Scott G. Warner				
Address (line 1)	GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER		-		
Address (line 2)	1191 Second Ave. 18th Fl				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Seattle, WA 98101-2939				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance docur	ment # 2		
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registr	ration Number(s)	Mark If additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	numbers for the same property).		
	lemark Application Number(s)	Registrati	on Number(s)		
75709786					
<u> </u>					
<u> </u>					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$					
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization	n to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Scot	t G. Warner	11 mm	3/30/61		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0961

JUN 0 2 2000

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO 1990 RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

OF IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC. EF050583750US

Pursuant to ORS 60.447, the undersigned corporation hereby submits for filing the following Articles of Amendment to its 1990 Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Restated Articles of Incorporation"):

- 1. Name of Corporation Prior to Amendments: In Focus Systems, Inc.
- 2. Amendment No. 1. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be InFocus Corporation and its duration shall be perpetual.

3. Amendment No. 2. Article III of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE III

The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 150,000,000 shares of Common Stock.

- 4. Date of Adoption of Amendments: May 31, 2000
- 5. Shareholder Vote: Shareholder action was required to adopt both Amendment No. 1 and Amendment No. 2. The shareholder vote was as follows:

Amendment No. 1

Class of Shares	No. of Shares	No. of Votes Entitled	No. of Votes Cast	No. of Votes Cast
	Outstanding	to be Cast	FOR	AGAINST
Common Stock	23,070,603	20,760,648	20,704,943	37,531

Amendment No. 2

Class of Shares	No. of Shares Outstanding	No. of Votes Entitled to be Cast	No. of Votes Cast FOR	No. of Votes Cast AGAINST
Common Stock	23,070,603	20,760,648	10,633,649	5,347,441

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0962

EF050583750US

The undersigned officer declares under the penalties of perjury that he has examined the foregoing and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2000.

IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC.

John V. Harker, Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer

Contact Name:

Stephen J. Connolly Garvey, Schubert & Barer 121 S.W. Morrison, Eleventh Floor Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 228-3939

-

245655/30318.00100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 03/30/2001